87637300

ETAS ID: TM584107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Collateral Agent		06/30/2020	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WorldAware Inc. (f/k/a iJet International, Inc.)		
Street Address:	185 Admiral Cochrane Dr., 3rd Floor		
City:	Annapolis		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87637300	INTEL CENTRAL
Serial Number:	87852220	WORLDAWARE
Serial Number:	87761350	WORLDCUE COMMUNICATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ahesla@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Brian P. Kerwin

Address Line 1: 190 S LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2441-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. Kerwin
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Brian P. Kerwin
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=27.d. Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - USPTO (2018 Filing)#page1.tif source=27.d. Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - USPTO (2018 Filing)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0360

900556566

source=27.d. Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - USPTO (2018 Filing)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0361

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is executed as of June 30, 2020, by Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of WorldAware Inc. (f/k/a iJet International, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2018, by the Released Party in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 24, 2018, at Reel 6319, Frame 0876, the Released Party granted to Agent, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent states as follows:

Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0362 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

AGENT:

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P.

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C.,

its general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc.,

its manager

By:

Name: John S/Cochran

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0363

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

NONE.

Pending Trademark Applications:

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	App. Date
iJET International, Inc.	INTEL CENTRAL	U.S.	87/637,300	10/06/2017
iJET International, Inc.	WORLDAWARE stylized	U.S.	87/852,220	03/27/2018
iJET International, Inc. WORLDCUE COMMUNICATOR		U.S.	87/761,350	01/18/2018

RECORDED: 07/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0364